Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_G\Data\FG031318\
Data File : FGO@O371.D
Signal(s) : FID1A.ch

Acq On : 13 Mar 2018 12:47
Operator : UA\AJ

Sample : RT MARKER

Misc :

ALS vial : 4 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Mar 14 ©3:59:58 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_F\Method\FG022818.M
Quant Title

QLast Update : Wed Feb 28 18:10:38 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 1lulL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx©.18mmx@.18um

Compound R.T. Response Conc Units

System Monitoring Compounds

Target Compounds

3) N-DODECANE 6.327 3108044 22.204 ug/ml
12) N-OCTACOSANE 16.751 2946304 24.830 ug/ml
13) N-TRIACONTANE 17.636 218260 1.892 ug/ml
14) N-DOTRIACONTANE 18.472 269669 2.699 ug/ml
(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (m)=manual int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_G\Data\FG031318\
Data File : FGO0@371.D
Signal(s) : FID1A.ch

Acq On : 13 Mar 2018 12:47
Operator : UA\AJ

Sample : RT MARKER

Misc :

ALS Vial : 4  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Mar 14 03:59:58 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_F\Method\FG022818.M
Quant Title

QLast Update : Wed Feb 28 18:10:38 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 1ulL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx©.18mmx0.18um
Response_ Signal: FG000371.D\FID1A.ch
380000

360000

340000

6.326

320000

300000

280000

260000

240000

16.750

220000

200000

180000

160000

140000
120000
100000
80000 b)/wMNVWMM/WmeNm
60000 -

40000

18.470

17.637

20000 &; . .

-20000

DODECANE
N-OCTACOSA
N-TRIACONT

DOTRIACO

z
L I L L L L L L B L L L L L L L L L L L L B B

Time 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.0011.0012.0013.00 14.0015.0016.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00

FGO22818.M Wed Mar 14 04:00:07 2018 Page: 2



Response_ Signal: FG000371.D\FID1A.ch
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#3 N-DODECANE

R.T.: 6.327 min

Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 3108044

Conc: 22.20 ug/ml

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 0.000 min
Exp R.T. : 14.566 min
Response: 0
Conc: N.D.

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.: 16.751 min

Delta R.T.: 0.012 min
Response: 2946304

Conc: 24.83 ug/ml

#13 N-TRIACONTANE

R.T.: 17.636 min
Delta R.T.: 0.010 min
Response: 218260

Conc: 1.89 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FG000371.D\FID1A.ch #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
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Delta R.T.: 0.013 min
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